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3.13 Number and approved bed complement of operating hospitals, 1985-86 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Type of hospital 

General 

31 
7 

44 
32 

119 
187 
78 

132 
118 
93 

— 4 

845 

Beds 

2,786 
690 

4,859 
4,293 

31,014 
42,078 

5,982 
6,815 

12,942 
16,799 

— 181 

128,439 

Allied 
special 

10 
1 
3 
1 

74 
34 
7 
1 

32 
20 

— 
183 

Beds 

307 
63 

501 
20 

21,108 
7,719 

491 
269 

4,040 
2,727 

— 
37,245 

Mental 

1 

2 
2 

— 5 
1 
2 
3 
4 

-
20 

Beds 

449 

456 
842 

— 446 
25 

263 
1,117 
1,439 

-
5,037 

Total, 
all 

hospitals 

42 
8 

49 
35 

193 
226 

86 
135 
153 
117 

4 

1,048 

Total, 
beds 

3,542 
753 

5,816 
5,155 

52,122 
50,243 
6,498 
7,347 

18,099 
20,965 

181 

170,721 

3.14 General and allied special hospital separations, days per 100,000 population, and average days 
of stay, by diagnostic category, 1979-80 to 1982-83' 

Diagnostic category^ Separations Separations 
per 100,000 
population 

Days per 
100,000 

population 

Average 
days of 

stay 

1979-80^ 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisoning and violence (nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

51,229 
217,302 

67,909 
23,888 

157,820 
153,427 
382,948 
383,639 
425,836 
296,786 
510,593 
53,713 

175,994 
39,110 

171,307 
330,156 
105,023 

215 
912 
285 
100 
663 
644 

1,608 
1,611 
1,788 
1,246 
2,144 

226 
739 
164 
719 

1,386 
441 

2,117 
14,652 
4,498 
1,104 

14,599 
10,823 
37,703 
12,230 
15,001 
8,991 

10,522 
2,126 
9,470 
1,780 
6,128 

14,205 
4,720 

9.8 
16.1 
15.8 
11.0 
22.0 
16.8 
23.4 
7.6 
8.4 
7.2 
4.9 
9.4 

12.8 
10.8 
8.5 

10.2 
10.7 

All causes 170,670 

1980-8 P 

Infective and parasitic diseases 
Neoplasms 
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases 
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs 
Mental disorders 
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs 
Diseases of the circulatory system 
Diseases of the respiratory system 
Diseases of the digestive system 
Diseases of the genito-urinary system 
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium 
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue 
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue 
Congenital anomalies 
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions 
Accidents, poisoning and violence (nature of injury) 
Supplementary classifications 

47,788 
219,148 

66,333 
23,545 

160,086 
157,626 
391,744 
372,004 
426,028 
299,245 
512,465 
52,174 

181,565 
38,144 

175,868 
319,160 
117,594 

198 
909 
275 

98 
664 
654 

1,625 
1,543 
1,767 
1,241 
2,126 

216 
753 
158 
730 

1,324 
488 

2,089 
14,768 
4,641 
1,086 

16,416 
11,956 
39,766 
12,199 
14,781 
8,880 

10,285 
2,064 
9,417 
1,619 
6,847 

14,070 
5,592 

10.5 
16.2 
16.9 
11.1 
24.7 
18.3 
24.5 
7.9 
8.4 
7.2 
4.8 
9.5 

12.5 
10.2 
9.4 

10.6 
11.5 

All causes 


