3-24 CANADA YEAR BOOK

3.13 Number and approved bed complement of operating hospitals, 1985-86

Province or territory	Type of hospital						Total,	Total,
	General	Beds	Allied special	Beds	Mental	Beds	all hospitals	beds
Newfoundland	31	2,786	10	307	1	449	42	3,542
Prince Edward Island	7	690	1	63		-	8	753
Nova Scotia	44	4.859	.3	501	2	456	49	5,816
New Brunswick	32	4,293	-1	20	2	842	35	5,155
Quebec	119	31,014	74	21,108	100		193	52,122
Ontario	187	42,078	34	7.719	5	446	226	50,243
Manitoba	78	5,982	7	491	1	25	86	6,498
Saskatchewan	132	6,815	-1	269	2	263	135	7,347
Alberta	118	12,942	32	4.040	- 3	1,117	153	18,099
British Columbia	93	16,799	20	2,727	4	1,439	117	20,965
Yukon	_	-			_	-	_	20,000
Northwest Territories	4	181	~	_	-	-	4	181
Canada	845	128,439	183	37,245	20	5,037	1,048	170,721

3.14 General and allied special hospital separations, days per 100,000 population, and average days of stay, by diagnostic category, 1979-80 to 1982-831

Diagnostic category ²	Separations	Separations per 100,000 population	Days per 100,000 population	Average days of stay
1979-803				
Infective and parasitic diseases	51,229	215	2,117	9.8
Neoplasms	217,302	912	14,652	16.1
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases	67,909	285	4,498	15.8
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs	23,888	100	1,104	11.0
Mental disorders	157,820	663	14,599	22.0
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs	153,427	644	10,823	16.8
Diseases of the circulatory system	382,948	1,608	37,703	23.4
Diseases of the respiratory system	383,639	1,611	12,230	7.6
Diseases of the digestive system	425,836	1,788	15,001	8.4
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	296,786	1,246	8,991	7,2
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium	510,593	2,144	10,522	4.9
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	53,713	226	2,126	9.4
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue	175,994	739	9,470	12.8
Congenital anomalies	39,110	164	1,780	10.8
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	171,307	719	6,128	8.5
Accidents, poisoning and violence (nature of injury)	330,156	1,386	14,205	10.2
Supplementary classifications	105,023	441	4,720	10,7
All causes	3,546,710	14,892	170,670	11,5
1980-813				
Infective and parasitic diseases	47,788	198	2.089	10.5
Neoplasms	219,148	909	14,768	16.2
Endocrine, nutritional and metabolic diseases	66,333	275	4,641	16.9
Diseases of the blood and blood-forming organs	23,545	98	1.086	11.1
Mental disorders	160,086	664	16,416	24.7
Diseases of the nervous system and sense organs	157,626	654	11.956	18.3
Diseases of the circulatory system	391,744	1,625	39,766	24.5
Diseases of the respiratory system	372,004	1,543	12,199	7.9
Diseases of the digestive system	426,028	1,767	14.781	8.4
Diseases of the genito-urinary system	299,245	1,241	8,880	7.2
Complications of pregnancy, childbirth and the puerperium	512,465	2,126	10,285	4.8
Diseases of the skin and subcutaneous tissue	52,174	216	2,064	9.5
Diseases of the musculoskeletal system and connective tissue	181,565	753	9,417	12.5
Congenital anomalies	38,144	158	1,619	10.2
Symptoms and ill-defined conditions	175,868	730	6,847	9,4
Accidents, poisoning and violence (nature of injury)	319,160	1,324	14,070	10.6
Supplementary classifications	117,594	488	5,592	11.5
All causes	3,560,517	14,771	176,475	11.9